Moment in

Time...

2026 Humanities
International Study Tour

" Mansfield State High School

a4 QUALITY LEARNING IN A CARING ENVIRONMENT



When? | Thursday April 2, 2026 to Thursday April 15, 2026
2026 QUEENSLAND SCHOOL HOLIDAYS AND TERM DATES

Period Start =l

°
2 O 2 6 Ap rl l Term 1 Tuesday, 27 January 2026 Thursday, 2 April 2026
S h l School Holidays Friday, 3 April 2026 Sunday, 19 April 2026

Monday, 20 April 2026 Friday, 26 June 2026

°
I i O llda yS School Holidays Saturday, 27 June 2026 Sunday, 12 July 2026

Monday, 13 July 2026 Friday, 18 September 2024

Saturday, 19 September Monday, 5 October 2026 (King’s Birthday
School Holidays
2026 Holiday)

MANSFIELD Tuesday, 6 October 2026 Friday, 11 December 2026

2026/202/7 Summer School Saturday, 12 December

Holidays 2026




: * No pre-requisites regarding
WhO LS academic achievement; club

ellglb le ? membership; sporting team
membership

32 Students * Recommended:
v' A love of experiencing new things

across yrl O-12 v' A love of reading and history
in (ln 202 6) v" A love of exploring and engaging

curiosity
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England and Ireland

POSSible * The British Museum

* The Tower of London

SiteS and * West End Theatre

* Warner Bros. Studio Tour — The Making of Harry

attractions? ...

* Museums like the V&A Museum, the Natural History
Museum and the Science Museum

e Salisbury and visit Stonehenge

G ETD * Oxford - Christ Church College

e Stratford-upon-Avon — Shakespeare’s hometown




Possible
sites and

attractions?

MANSFIELD

England and Ireland

* Nottingham, with a Robin Hood themed walking tour
with a specialised guide

* Belfast - Titanic Belfast exhibition
* The Giant’s Causeway
* Londonderry - the Museum of Free Derry

e Carrowmore Megalithic Cemetery, in the outskirts of
Sligo

e Cliffs of Moher. Continue to Dublin, with dinner
included tonight.

* Trinity College & The Book of Kells exhibition, and
Dublin Castle.

* Viking Splash tour
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What does
the cost

include?

* Return Flights
* Internal flight
« 2x hot meals (

* A coach with t
the trip

petween England and Ireland

oreakfast and dinner)

ne group for the duration of

* Entry tickets into any attractions

* Hotel style accommodation that is similar to
the Travelodge or Holiday Inn
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What is the
cost and
payment
options

MANSFIELD

Approximate costs have been quoted as 3300-3400 pound plus
flights.

(N.B quotes from additional providers are still being finalised)

Final payment figures may also change slightly due to the value
of the Australian Dollar again the British Pound.

Payments can be (but are not required) in full after the
expression of interest processes is completed.

To secure your interest on the trip a deposit will need to be
paid by the beginning of Term 3, 2024.

Details to be confirmed and sent out to shortlisted
participants.






Any
Questions?

AAAAAAAA

V‘ Mansfield State High School

QUALITY LEARNING IN A CARING ENVIRONMENT
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